February 2009
© 1997 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FST3257 •  Rev. 1.0.2
FST3257 —
 Q
uad 2:1 M
ultiplexer / D
em

switch is OPEN and a high-impedance state exists
between the two ports.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
 Eco Status Package Packing
Method
FST3257M -40 to 85°C Tubes
FST3257MX -40 to 85°C
RoHS 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit
(SOIC) JEDEC MS-012,0.150 Narrow Tape and Reel
FST3257QSC -40 to 85°C Tubes
FST3257QSCX -40 to 85°C
Green 16-Lead Quarter Size Outline Package
(QSOP) JEDEC MO-137 0.150 Inch Wide Tape and Reel
FST3257MTC -40 to 85°C Tubes
FST3257MTCX -40 to 85°C
RoHS 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
(TSSOP) JEDEC MO-153, 4mm Wide Tape and Reel
 For Fairchild’s definition of “green” Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
© 1997 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FST3257  •  Rev. 1.0.2 2
FST3257 —
 Q
uad 2:1 M
ultiplexer / D